
Diary Dates for SPRING TERM 2024-2025 

Updated: 10.01.25 

‘In God‘s love, aspire and achieve to be the best’                                                                                           

1 Corinthians 16:14 ‘Do everything in love.’ 

 
Tuesday 7th January: Pupils return to school  
Tuesday 7th January: No Breakfast Club. After-school Club will be open as usual.  
Tuesday 7th January: Enrichment Clubs begin  
 
Tuesday 7th January to Friday 10th January : Art Week for all pupils – children to bring in an old shirt that can be 
worn over their clothes whilst doing their art work.  This will be kept in school for children to use for Art and DT 
activities across the remainder of the year – please ensure it is clearly labelled with your child’s name, thank you. 
Thursday 9th January: Year 4 & Year 5 & Year 6 Brass lessons resume weekly – instruments to be brought into 
school each week.  
Thursday 9th January : Keyboard lessons commence 
Friday 10th January: 9.30am New Reception Showround 
Thursday 9th January: Y4 Swimming Commences WEEKLY until Thursday 27th March – swimming kits needed each 
week on a Thursday for children in Year 4 (letters sent out before the Christmas break, along with information via 
PING). 
 
Tuesday 14th January 9am: Y6 Class Worship – family members invited (more details to follow via PING) 
Wednesday 15th January: EYFS to Y3 Panto Performance in School 
Wednesday 15th January: Deadline for Applications for Primary School Admissions 
https://www.warrington.gov.uk/primary-school-admissions  
 
Monday 20th January, 2pm: Reception Parents Evening (rescheduled from Autumn 2) – Bookable via School PING 
Tuesday 21st January, 9am: Y4 Class Worship – family members invited (more details to follow via PING) 
 
w/c 27th January : Inter-Faith week 
Monday 27th January: House Day – Focus = Multi-faiths 
Tuesday 28th January, 9am:  Y5 Class Worship – family members invited (more details to follow via PING) 
 
Thursday 30th January, 2pm: Y4/Y5/Y6 Brass Performance - ONE family member invited (more details to follow 
via PING) 
 
w/c 3rd February : Y5 Bikeability (more details to follow via PING) 
Monday 3rd February, 3.30-4.30pm:  PTFA Reception/KS1 Valentines Disco TBC (more details to follow via PING) 
Tuesday 4th February, 3.30-4.30pm:  PTFA KS2 Valentines Disco TBC (more details to follow via PING) 
Tuesday 4th February, 9am:  Y3 Class Worship – family members invited (more details to follow via PING) 
 
w/c 10th February : Y6 Bikeability (more details to follow via PING) 
Tuesday 11th February : Y2 Class Worship – family members invited (more details to follow via PING) 
Tuesday 11th February: Safer Internet Day 
Friday 14th February: Extra Curricular Clubs end this week  
Friday 14th February: School closes for half term 
 
Monday 24th February: School reopens for pupils 
Monday 24th February: Extra-curricular Clubs Begin 
Tuesday 25th February : Y5 Crucial Crew Visit (rescheduled from Autumn Term) 
Thursday 27th February : Year 4 & Year 5 Brass lessons resume weekly 
 
Thursday 23rd February: Year 4 swimming resume weekly - swimming kits needed each week on a Thursday for 
children in Year 4 (letters sent out before the Christmas break, along with information via PING). 
 
 
 

https://www.warrington.gov.uk/primary-school-admissions
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Monday 3rd March: Secondary School Application Offers Sent Today (Warrington)  
https://www.warrington.gov.uk/secondary-school-admissions  
 
Thursday 6th March: World Book Day – children are invited to come dressed as their favourite character from a 
book or to come into school in non-uniform.  
Thursday 6th March, 9.00-9.30am : Parental Reading ‘Picnic’. Parents/Carers invited into school to read with their 
child(ren) – 1 adult per family (more details to follow via PING). 
Thursday 6th March: World Book Day – Story in a Box Competition. Children are invited to recreate a scene from 
their favourite story, inside a box (shoe box/cereal box etc) at home to bring in on World Book Day. This is an 
optional competition that children may wish to take part in.  Children could do their own or submit one with their 
siblings.  
 
w/c 31st March: Primary Arts Network (PAN) exhibition at The Gateway in Warrington (more details to follow via 
PING) 
 
Tuesday 11th March, 9am: Reception Class Worship – family members invited (more details to follow via School 
PING). 
 
w/c 10th March: British Science Week 
14th  March to 19th March: Book Fair – after School (more details to follow via School PING).  
Friday 14th March: PTFA non-Uniform Day – bring an Easter Egg as a donation TBC (more details to follow via 
PING) 
Friday 18th March, 9am: Y1 Class Worship – family members invited (more details to follow via PING) 
 
Friday 21st March: Comic Relief - £1 donation – wear red 
 
Friday 21st  March, Time TBC: PTFA Family Easter Bingo Night TBC (more details to follow via PING) 
Tuesday 25th March: World Maths Day in school – children invited to dress as ‘TT Rockstars’.  
Tuesday 25th March, 9-10am: Parental Maths Workshop, followed by Maths Activities with the children in class 
(one adult per family – details to follow via PING). 
 
 
Monday 31st March to Tuesday 22nd April: Warrington Schools Primary Arts Network (PAN) Art Exhibition 
displayed in the Golden Square.  Our children’s work will be displayed as part of the exhibition. Why not have a 
day out in the Easter Holidays to go and have a look? 
Tuesday 1st April: PTFA Break the Rules for April Fools (more details to follow via School PING). 
Thursday 3rd April, EVENING: Primary Arts Network (PAN) Performance at the Parr Hall – details to follow via 
PING.  
Friday 4th April: Enrichment Clubs Finish 
 
Wednesday 9th April: Parents’ Evening (more details to follow via PING). 
Thursday 10th April, 10am: Easter Celebration in Church followed by the Coffee Morning in the Church Hall 
Friday 11th April: Class Rewards Day 
Friday 11th April, 2pm: School Closes for the Easter Holidays 
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